

*Drew Tyle*

I CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS



8005 Morris Hill Road  
Semmes, AL 36575  
(251) 649-4011

**TABULATION OF BIDS FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT RA49-01-22 - CREOLA AXIS LOOP ROAD EAST**  
**0.00**

PROJECT TOTAL	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		John G. Walton		H.O. Weaver & Sons		HCL Contracting, LLC		Low Bidder Unit Price Evaluation Compare to Average Unit Price	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	AVG UNIT PRICE	% DIFF
<b>ROAD ITEMS</b>													
1.00	201-C001	LS	CLEARING	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,988.80	\$ 8,988.80	\$15,705.95	\$ 15,705.95	\$13,231.58	-13%
13.00	209-A000	EA	MAILBOX RESET	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$111.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$365.17	\$ 4,747.21	\$265.33	\$ 3,449.29	\$247.17	55%
1.00	205-A001	EA	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE(S)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$929.51	\$ 929.51	\$3,483.16	\$ 3,483.16	\$547.99	\$ 547.99	\$1,653.55	44%
16.00	206-D000	LF	REMOVING PIPE	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$34.88	\$ 558.08	\$106.74	\$ 1,707.84	\$21.83	\$ 349.28	\$54.48	36%
185.00	210-A000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$25.00	\$4,625.00	\$48.74	\$ 9,016.90	\$19.10	\$ 3,533.50	\$64.77	\$ 11,982.45	\$44.20	-10%
600.00	210-D022	CY	BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT)(A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0)	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$42.87	\$ 25,722.00	\$24.72	\$ 14,832.00	\$28.79	\$ 17,274.00	\$32.13	-33%
123.00	212-A000	STA	MACHINE GRADING SHOULDERS	\$45.00	\$5,535.00	\$41.41	\$ 5,093.43	\$43.77	\$ 5,383.71	\$101.35	\$ 12,466.05	\$62.18	33%
4,353.00	405-A000	GAL	TACK COAT	\$4.50	\$19,588.50	\$4.62	\$ 20,110.86	\$4.91	\$ 21,373.23	\$6.57	\$ 28,599.21	\$5.37	14%
71.00	408-A051	SY	PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT (APPROXIMATELY 0.00" THRU 1.0" THICK)	\$4.50	\$319.50	\$19.10	\$ 1,356.10	\$50.75	\$ 3,603.25	\$15.32	\$ 1,087.72	\$28.39	33%
1.00	410-H000	EA	MATERIAL REMIXING DEVICE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,720.89	\$ 4,720.89	\$4,734.49	\$ 4,734.49	\$12,277.42	\$ 12,277.42	\$7,244.27	35%
1,307.00	424-A340	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE LAYER, 1/2" MAXIMUM AG	\$125.00	\$163,375.00	\$106.00	\$ 138,542.00	\$109.34	\$ 142,907.38	\$109.25	\$ 142,789.75	\$108.20	2%
25.00	424-A670	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, PATCHING 1" MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE MI	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$218.36	\$ 5,459.00	\$244.42	\$ 6,110.50	\$159.53	\$ 3,988.25	\$207.44	-5%
2,591.00	424-B642	TON	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE UPPER BINDER LAYER, LEVELING, 1/2" MAXIM	\$120.00	\$310,920.00	\$115.29	\$ 298,716.39	\$115.20	\$ 298,483.20	\$138.11	\$ 357,843.01	\$122.87	6%
50.00	430-B003	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACING	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$82.52	\$ 4,126.00	\$84.27	\$ 4,213.50	\$89.38	\$ 4,469.00	\$85.39	3%
32.00	530-A001	LF	18" ROADWAY PIPE (CLASS 3 RC)	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$116.91	\$ 3,741.12	\$140.45	\$ 4,494.40	\$102.93	\$ 3,293.76	\$120.10	3%
1.00	600-A000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$42,966.39	\$ 42,966.39	\$12,294.26	\$ 12,294.26	\$27,120.22	4%
1.00	619-A001	EA	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT , CLASS 1, 3:1 SLOPE (QUAD BARREL)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,242.23	\$ 11,242.23	\$4,325.86	\$ 4,325.86	\$1,116.13	\$ 1,116.13	\$5,561.41	-102%
5.00	620-A000	CY	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.58	\$ 9,752.90	\$983.15	\$ 4,915.75	\$1,116.13	\$ 5,580.65	\$1,349.95	-44%
1,017.00	650-A000	CY	TOPSOIL, COMPACTED THICKNESS (CY IN PLACE MEASURE)	\$16.00	\$16,272.00	\$37.47	\$ 38,106.99	\$38.83	\$ 39,490.11	\$24.50	\$ 24,916.50	\$33.60	-12%
1.89	652-C000	AC	MOWING	\$300.00	\$567.00	\$166.95	\$ 315.54	\$247.19	\$ 467.19	\$195.34	\$ 369.19	\$203.16	18%
9,200.00	654-A001	SY	SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA)	\$5.00	\$46,000.00	\$5.68	\$ 52,256.00	\$6.74	\$ 62,008.00	\$6.52	\$ 59,984.00	\$6.31	10%
200.00	665-Q002	LF	WATTLE	\$7.90	\$1,580.00	\$7.79	\$ 1,558.00	\$10.11	\$ 2,022.00	\$7.46	\$ 1,492.00	\$8.45	8%
4.86	666-A001	AC	PEST CONTROL TREATMENT	\$100.00	\$486.00	\$278.25	\$ 1,352.30	\$61.80	\$ 300.35	\$165.57	\$ 804.67	\$168.54	-65%
1.00	680-A000	LS	GEOMETRIC CONTROLS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,915.66	\$ 3,915.66	\$5,904.11	\$ 5,904.11	\$3,180.08	\$ 3,180.08	\$4,333.28	10%
1.00	698-A001	LS	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$32500)	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	#DIV/0!
2.34	701-A228	MILES	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	\$4,500.00	\$10,530.00	\$4,424.18	\$ 10,352.58	\$4,466.31	\$ 10,451.17	\$5,580.65	\$ 13,058.72	\$4,823.71	8%
2.34	701-A232	MILES	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (5" WIDE)	\$4,500.00	\$10,530.00	\$4,424.18	\$ 10,352.58	\$4,466.31	\$ 10,451.17	\$5,580.65	\$ 13,058.72	\$4,823.71	8%
9.36	701-C003	MILES	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	\$1,200.00	\$11,232.00	\$1,001.70	\$ 9,375.91	\$1,011.24	\$ 9,465.21	\$2,232.26	\$ 20,893.95	\$1,415.07	29%
308.00	705-A031	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 1-A	\$6.50	\$2,002.00	\$6.68	\$ 2,057.44	\$6.74	\$ 2,075.92	\$11.16	\$ 3,437.28	\$8.19	18%
154.00	705-A037	EA	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	\$6.50	\$1,001.00	\$6.68	\$ 1,028.72	\$6.74	\$ 1,037.96	\$11.16	\$ 1,718.64	\$8.19	18%
180.00	740-B000	SF	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	\$13.63	\$ 2,453.40	\$13.76	\$ 2,476.80	\$16.74	\$ 3,013.20	\$14.71	7%
50.00	740-D000	EA	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$47.19	\$ 2,359.50	\$27.90	\$ 1,395.00	\$25.03	100%
50.00	740-E000	EA	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$17.98	\$ 899.00	\$16.74	\$ 837.00	\$11.58	100%
2.00	740-I002	EA	WARNING LIGHTS TYPE B	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.37	\$ 700.74	\$84.27	\$ 168.54	\$195.33	\$ 390.66	\$209.99	-67%
50.00	740-M001	EA	BALLAST FOR CONE	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$0.01	\$ 0.50	\$55.81	\$ 2,790.50	\$18.61	100%
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$777,971.00</b>		<b>\$715,457.77</b>		<b>\$730,381.70</b>		<b>\$786,454.28</b>			
				Engineer's Estimate		John G. Walton		H.O. Weaver & Sons		HCL Contracting, LLC			